
Primetime Ministry News 2026
First Baptist Church Summit

Welcome

It’s no less than amazing to see—and to be a part of—what God continues to do here at FBC Summit.
Leading Everyday People to Love Jesus and Make Him Known is not just our motto; it’s a reality. You are a vital
part of that mission as you pray, worship, invite, and serve the Lord.

Join us for fellowship, connection, and meaningful ministry throughout the year!

Men’s Ministry

Men’s Oasis
1st & 3rd Thursdays of each month • 9:00 am
Breakfast • Devotion • Ministry Opportunities

Primetime Ministry

Primetime Connection
Partnering with our high school graduates through prayer and encouragement during their college journey.

Primetime Tours & Events
Monthly outings centered around food, fellowship, and connection.

Primetime Table
Located at the north end of the church foyer - Event information - Sign-up sheets - Payment envelopes

Primetime Tours & Events — 2026

Please note: Events  with  a  cost  must  be  paid  at  the  time of  sign-up.  Payments  may be made at  the
Primetime Table or through the church office.

Date & Event Location / Time

Sat., Jan. 17 – Soup & Sandwiches Hangar • 4:00 pm • $10

Sat., Feb. 21 – Middendorf’s Manchac, LA • Leave at 2:00 pm
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Date & Event Location / Time

Sat., Mar. 21 – Stuffed! Hammond, LA • Leave at 2:00 pm

Sat., Apr. 25 – McElveen’s Tylertown • Leave at 3:15 pm

Sat., May 23 – Brunch Hangar • 9:00 am • $10

Sat., June 6 – Kentwood Café Kentwood, LA • Leave at 3:30 pm

Sat., July 18 – La Carreta’s Mexican Amite, LA • Leave at 2:00 pm

Sat., Aug. 8 – The Francis St. Francisville, LA • Leave at 9:30 am

Sat., Sept. 5 – Pizza & a Movie Hangar • 4:00 pm • $10

Sat., Oct. 17 – Bogue Chitto Boys Leave at 10:30 am

Sat., Nov. 21 – Toula Burger Ponchatoula, LA • Leave at 3:00 pm

Sat., Dec. 5 – A Jolimar Christmas 5:00 pm • $25 • Bus leaves at 4:30 pm

For more information or to sign up:
Visit the Primetime Table or contact the church office
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